
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  December 4, 2017 

Re: Supplemental Information - Amendment of Council Bill B357-17 

 

 

 

An amendment sheet has been prepared for B357-17 to replace Attachment A to the 

ordinance. 

 

 

 

An ordinance (B357-17) was prepared to authorize the City Manager to sign an amendment 

to a professional services agreement for data analysis and representation services between 

the City of Columbia and The Curators of the University of Missouri. The amendment, as 

introduced with the ordinance at the City Council’s November 20, 2017 meeting, did not 

include revisions requested by The Curators of the University of Missouri which reference 

previous payments made, in the amount of $28,323.00, for the development of the work 

product, under the terms of the agreement. 

  

 

 

Short-Term Impact: Funding for this project was appropriated in FY2018. 

Long-Term Impact: None. 

 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Economy, Tertiary Impact: Public Safety   

 

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Inter-Governmental Cooperation, Secondary Impact: Economic 

Development, Tertiary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities 

 

 

 

Date Action 

Not applicable.  

 

  

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts 

Legislative History 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf


City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

 

 

 

Approval of a motion that B357-17 be amended, as set forth in the amendment sheet, and 

passage of the ordinance, as amended, to authorize the City Manager to sign an 

amendment to a professional services agreement for data analysis and representation 

services between the City of Columbia and the Curators of the University of Missouri. 
 

Suggested Council Action 


